

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR TRANSFER) NO. 2503 of 2025

=====

HETAL GAGUBHAI LUNA

Versus

JIVRAJ RAMBHAI MUVER

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINTAN S POPAT(5004) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. R. C. CHAVDA(14146) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 17/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to re-list the matter in separate board on
20.04.2026.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)